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STATISTICAL REPORT ON THE OPERATION OF THE UNAPLOYMiT INSURANCE ACT. 

October - 1 9 4 9 

As shown in Table A, during October a total of 77,091 claims 
for Unemployment Insurance benefit was filed in local offices of the 
Unemployment Insurance Commission as compared to 59,080 in September 
and 43,620 during October 1948.  Included in these are 7,742  revised claims 
(i.e. reconsiderations of existing claims) during October, 7,145 in 
September, and 5,516 in October last year. Initial and renewal claims, 
representing mainly new cases of recorded unemployment among insured 
persons, totalled 69,349 in October 1949, 51,935 in September 1969,  and 
38,104 in October 1948 . 

At October 31st, according to Table B, ordinary c1aim 
the live unemployment register numbered 105,934 (76,464 male and 29,473, 
female) as against 83,525 (59,567 male and 23,958 fer.aie) at september 
30th and 55,384 (36,881 male and 18,503 female) at October 31st, 1948. 
In addition to ordinary claims there were at October 31st, 9,492  (7,078 
male and 2,414 female) other claims, i.e. mainly claims registered by 
persons working on short time, compared with  11,570 (9,116 male and 
2454 female) at September 30th, 1949 and 4,460 (3,487  male and 973 female) 
at October 31st, 1948. 

In Table C, claimants on the live unemployment register at 
October 31st, are classified according to the number of days they have 
been continuously on the register since the last initial or renewal 
claim was filed in each case.For purposes of establishing the number 
of days on the register, only days of proven unemployment are counted. 

Tables D and E relate to the disposition of claims and reasons 
for non-entitlement to benefit. During October,of 71,459  claims handled 
at adjudicating centres 56,827 claims were allowed, 14,240  were dis-
allowed and 392 special requests were not granted. In addition, 802 
claims were referred to Courts of Referees and the Umpire. Chief reasons 
for non-entitlement to benefit in order of number of cases were 
"insufficient contributions while in insurable employment" 5,685 cases, 
"voluntarily leaving employment without just cause" 4,035 cases, and 
"refusal of offer of work and neglect of opportunity to work" 918 
cases. 

In Table F. the number of persons commencing the receipt 
of benefit on initial and renewal claims, by province, during October is 
shown. The number of persons receiving benefit, number of benefit days 
paid and amount of benefit paid by province for the week of October 
15 to 21, inclusive, is presented in Table G. A total of 41,811 persons 
commenced receipt of benefit during October 1949 as compared to 
34414 in September and 21,331 in October 1948.  In October, benefit 
payments amounted to 0,845,541 for 1,675,017 compensated unemployed days 
as against 3,671,773 for 1,611,461 days in September and $1,763,559 
for 878,430 days during October last year. 



RAPPORT STATISTIQUE SUR L' APPLICATION DE LA LOl SUR L' ASURANCE-CH0MAGE 

0 etobre - 1949 

Comme l'indique le tableau A, un total de 77,091 réclenia-
tions de prestations d'assurance-ch?mae scnt d6pcs6es aux bureaux 
iccaux de la eommicsicn d' assurance-chmage en octobre, contre 59,080 
en septembre et 43,620 en octobre 1948. Ce total coniprend 7,742 
rc1amation5 revises (r4examen des rciaxnations dj'a exictantes) en 
octobre, 7,145 en septembre et 5,516  en octobre l'an dernier. Le 
rclamations initiales et rencuve1es, oul reprsentent surtout des 
riouveaux cas de chBmage parmi les personnes assure, s'i'event 'a 
69,349 en octcbre 1949, 51,935 en septembre 1949 et 38,104 en cctchre 
1948. 

D'apr'es is tableau B, les rc1amations ordinaires inscrites 
au registre actif du chnage se chiffrent par 105,934  (76,464 hornmes 
et 29,473 femmes) is 31 octchre, contre 83,525 (59,567 hcmmes et 23,958 
femmes) le 30 septembre et 55,384 (36,881 horrxmes et 18,503 femines) le 
31 octobre 1948. On compte en plus des rciasnations ordinaires au 31 
octobre, 9,492 (7,078 hcmrnes et 2,414 femmes) autres rc1wnations, 
c' est-'a-dire des reclamations d6pcs6es par des personnes qui travaillent 
'a temps rCduit, en comparaison de 11,570 (9,116  hommes et 2,454  femines) 
le 30 septembre 1949,  et 4,460 (3,487 hoinines et 973  femme) le 31 octobre 
1948. 

Au tableau C, los reclamations inscrites au 31 cctobie eu 
registre actif de chmage sont c1assée d'apr'es le nombre de jours d'in&-
cription continue au registre depuis la derni'ere reclamation initiale ou 
rencuvelée. Ii ne font ter  cmpt cue des jours de chmage avere dens 
le calcul du nornbre de jours d'inscription au registre. 

Les tableaux D et E donnent le ,jugemsnt porte sur les r6cla-
mations et les motifs d'inadmissibilitC 'a la prestation. En cctcbre, 
les centres d'adjudication, sur 71,459 rCclamations, en admettent 
56,827, en rejettent 14,240 et n'acc'edent pas 	392  requtes sp6ciales. 
En plus, 802 rCclamations sont renvoyees sux tribunaux arbitraux 
et 'a 1' arbitre. Voici les prncip'ix motifs de 1' inadinissibilite 'a. la 
prestation, classes 'aprbs le ncmbre de cas: "contributions insuf-
fisantes dans un emp1c. usurab1e", 5,685 pas; 'emplci auitté 
volontairement et sans juste cause", 4,035 cas; "refus d'une of'fre de 
travailler cu nCgligence de saisir une occasion de travailler", 918 
cas. 

Le tableau F indique par province, le nombre de personnes 
aul commericent en octobre 'a recevoir des prestaticns relatives OUX 

reclamations iriltiales cu rencuvelees. Le tableau G donne le nombre de 
perscnnes oui reçoivent des pretations, le nombre de jcurs de presta-
tioris payees et le montant de prestations payCes, par province, durant 
la semairie du 15 a' 21 octobre. Un total de 41,811 persorines commencent 
'a recevoir des pretcticns en octobre 1949,  contre  34,414  en septembre 
et 21,331 en octobre 1948.  En octobre, les palements de prestationq.  
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During the week of October 15h to 21st, 71,838 persons 
received benefit for 400,350 days in respect of which $921,686 were 
paid, as compared to 65,443 persons receiving benefit for 372196 days 
in the amount of $848,957 during the week of September 10th to 16th. 
The average duration of benefit for persons receiving benefit during 
the week of October 15th to 21st, was 5.6 days as compared to 5.7 days 
for the week of September 10th to 16th. The average amount of benefit 
per day for the former period was $2.30 as compared to $2.28 for the 
latter. During the two meekirperiods mentioned the average amount 
of benefit paid was $12.83 and $12.97, respectively. 

Tables A to G1following, present data respecting the number 
of claims filed and their disposition; the persons signing the live 
unemployment register by type of claim and by number of days continuously 
on the register by sex; chief reasons for non-entitlement to benefit; 
number of days' benefit paid and amount of benefit paid, by province, 
for the month of OCTOBER 1949,  with comparative figures for October 
1948 and number of beneficiaries, days' b,enef it paid and amount of 
benefit paid for the week ending with the third Friday in the month. 

- For a more complete explanation of the 
administrative procedures out of which 
these data emerge, see the Appendix 
on page 3 of the July 1949  issue. 
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s'1'event 'a $ 3,845,541  pour 1,675,017 jours de chmage indemnis6, centre 
3,671,773 pour 1,611,461 sours en septembre et 0,767,559  pour 

878,430 jours en cctohre 1948. 

Durant is semaine du 15 au 21 cctobre, 71,838 personnes 
roivent des prestations an rnontant de $921,686 pour 400,350 jours, en 
comparaison de 65,1443 personnes qul reoivent $848,957 pour 372,196 
jours durant is semaine du 10 au 16 septeinbre. Durant la semaine du 
15 au 21 octchre, la dure moyenne dec prestations, par prectataire, est 
de 5.6 jours, centre 5.7 jours durat la semaine du 10 au 16 septeznbre. 
Durant la semaine d'octchre, le mcntant moyen des prestations, par jour, 
s 1 tab1it 	2.30, en comparaison de $2.28 durnt la semaine de septem- 
bre, tandis que le montant rncyen dev prestations pay6es durant la 
seinaine est de 12.3 pour octobre centre t12.97 pour septembre. 

Las tableaux A 'a C 1  effrent des dcnn6ec ccncernant le 
le nombre do rc1amations dposes et leur r'eglernent; le nombre de 
personnes ayant sin le rejistre actif cle P assurance-chmae, salon 
le genre de r4c1arnation et selcn le noribre de jcurs d' inscription 
continue au registre, par sexe; les principa1e causes d' inadmissibi1it 
aux prestattonc; le nombre de jcurs indemniss et le montant des pres-
tations verses, par province, pour le mcis d'OCTOBRE 1949  avec 
chiffres ccmparatifs d'octobre 1948, ainsi que le nombre de presta-
taires, le nombre de jours indernnisSs at le montant des prestations 
verses durant la semaine termine ie trcisi'eme vendredi du rncis. 

Voir itappendice  'a la page 3 du 
rapport de jul Liet 1949  pour une 
explication plus dtaille de la 
nothode administrative de caicuier 
les dcnn6es. 



Newfoundland 53 43 6 4 
(3,190) (1,713) (206) (1,271) 

Prince Edward Island 203 122 66 15 151 66 
Nova Scotia 4,306 2,167 1,648 491 3,558 2,036 
New Brunswick 3,697 1,807 1,602 288 1,840 962 
Quebec 25,890 14,817 8,510 2,563 14,208 7 2 661 
Ontario 23,475 13,533 7,361 2,581 12,379 7,021 
Manitoba 3,390 1,914 1,118 358 1,768 696 
Saskatchewan 1,698 1,039 506 151 936 537 
Alberta 2,787 1,733 799 255 1,395 943 
British Columbia 11,592 6,246 - 4,31u 1,036 - 7,385 4,416 

Total - 77,091 43,421 25,928 7,7'44 43,620 24,538 

58 27 
1,120 402 

625 253 
4,317 2 1 230 
3,955 1,403 

504 366 
274 125 
313 139 

2,400 569 

13,566 	5,516 

Table A. - Number of Claims Filed1 in the Local Offices in_EACh Province 
J c t o I 9  

Province 	 c 1ai m i Fi 1e d 	 ____ 
Injtia)T 	Renewal 	ktevised - To 

Type of Claim, OC'IOBER 1949  and  1948. 
b e r - 1 9 4W 

 
-  -- 

CTaims Fi1e a -  

Table B. - Number of Live Unemployment Insurance Claims on the Last working Day of OCTOBER 1949  and  1948,  by 
T)rpe of Claim, Sex and Province. 

lOctobe r :I7 	0 c t c b e r -1 9 4 8" 
Province 	Ordinary Claims 	Other Claims 	1 Ordinary Claims I 	0thex Claims 

Total Male Female Total Male FeTna1eTotaJ.MaleFema1ejotal Ule Female 
61 49 12 1 - - - 

(3,135) (3,018) (u' (367) (367) (-) 
404 264 140k 1 - 1 

6,181 5,094 1,087 1,168 1,069 99 
6,178 /,081 1 1 197 204 126 78 

38,450 28,437 10,0131 3,137 2,274 1,163 
28,107 19,178 8,929 3,128 2,228 900 
4,747 2,682 2,065 26 22 4 
2,232 1,475 757 15 15 - 

3,120 2,095  1,025 807 807 - 

16,457 12,209 4,248 706 537 169 

285 212 73 2 1 1 
4,117 3,158 959 735 599 136 
2,460 1,799 661 310 205 105 

18,614 12454  6,160 1,116 680 436 
14,822 9,200 5,622 966 696 270 
2,588 1,361 1,227 8 4 4 
1,266 794 472 3 2 1 
1,497 911 586 1,202 1,201 1 
9,735 6,992 2,743 118 99 19 

N ewfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British 'o1uinbia 

Total - 	1 105,937 76,464 29,4731 9,492 7,078 2,414 	55,384 36,881 18,503 1 4,460 	3,487 	973 

1. - In this and the following tables figures in parentheses are for unemployment assistance in Newfoundland. 
These are not included in totals. 



Tableau A. - Nombre de rdcianations d6pos6Jaux 
rclaination,OCTOB}(E 1949 et_1948 . _ 

I 	Octobré -1 

bureaux iccaux dans chaque prcvince, selon le genre de 

TT 	t!T•t C b ! e -- -r 
P ro yin ce 

Terre-N euve 

lie du Prince Edouard 
Nouvelle Ecosse 
Nouveau Brunswick 
Qub ec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
AUerta 
Colombie Britannique 

R4ciamationsd4poses Rclamaticns déposées - 

Total Injtjales Renouve14e Revises Total Initiales Fenouveiées Revisées 
53 43 6 4 

(3,190) (1,713) (206) (1,271) 
203 122 66 15 151 66 58 27 

4,306 2,167 1,648 491 3,558 2,036 1,120 402 
3,697 1,807 1,602 288 1,840 962 625 253 

25,890 14,817 8,510 2,563 14,208 7,661 4,317 2,230 
23,475 13,533 7,361 2,581 12,379 7,021 3,955 1,403 
3,390 1,914 1 1 118 358 1,768 896 504 368 
1,698 1,039 508 151 936 537 274 125 
2,787 1,733 799 255 1,395 943 313 139 

11,592 6,246 4,310 1,036 7,385 4,416 2,400 569 

Tableau B. - 

Total - I 77,091 	43,421 	25,928 	7,742 	I 43,620 	24,538 	13,566 	5,516 

Nombre de r4claniations actives d' assurance-chmage le dernier jour ouvrable d'OCTOB1(E 1949  et  1948, 
selon le genre derciamticn, le sexe et le province.  

I 	Octobre - 1 9 4 9 	 Octobre -_1 9 48  
Province Rc1ejnationsorainaire9 Autres re'clamations Reclamations ordinaix Autres rcjo. 

Total Hommes Famines Total HommesFammes Total. Hoinmes Fenmes Total Hommes Famines 

	

a 	49 	12 	- 	- 	- 

	

(3,135)(3,018) 	(117) 	(367) (367) 	(-) 

	

404 	264 	140 	1 	- 	1 	285 	212 	73 	2 	1 	1 

	

6,181 5,094  1,087 	1,168 1,069 	99 	4,117 3,158 	959 	735 	599 	136 

	

6,178 4,981  1,197 	204 	126 	78 	2,460 1,799 	661 	310 	205 	105 

	

38/4 50 28,437 10,013 	3,437 2,274 1,163 18,614 12,454 6,160 	1,116 	680 	436 

	

28,107 19,178 8,929 	3,128 2,28 900 14,822 9,200 5,622 	966 	696 	270 

	

4,747 2,682 2,065 t 	26 	22 	4 	2,588 1,361 1,227 	8 	4 	4 

	

2,232 1,1.75 	757 	15 	15 	- 	1,266 	794 	472 	3 	2 	1 

	

3,120 2,095 1,025 	807 	807 	- 	11497 	911 	586 1,202 1,201 	1 

	

1E,/5712209 4,24 	706 	7 169 - 	735 6,992 2,743 	118 	99 	19 

	

105,937 76,464 29,473 	9,492 7,078 2,414 	55,384 36,881 18,503 	4,460 3,487 	973 

Terre-N euve 

lie du Prince Edcuard 
Nouvelle Ecosse 
Nouveau Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Colombie Britannique 

Total - 

1. - Ici, et aux tableaux suivants, les figures entre parentheses ont trait au secours aux chmeurs a Terre-N euve. 
Ceux-ci ne figurent pas dens les totaux. 



	

61 	14 

	

49 	11 

	

12 	3 

(3,385) (1,273) 

	

(117) 	(16) 

	

405 	75 

	

264 	57 

	

141 	18 

	

7,349 	1,835 
6,163 1,599 

	

1,186 	236 

	

(171) 	(322) 

	

(10) 	(17) 

	

25 	49 

	

14 	33 

	

11 	16 

	

671 	1,115 

	

567 	942 

	

104 	173 

(618) (383) 
(18) (23) 

72 38 
43 22 
29 16 

1,432 .i2 
1,182 688 

250 124 

(618) 
(33) 

146 
95 
51 

1,484 
1,185 

299 

10 5 10 9 13 
9 2 9 6 12 
1 3 1 3 1 
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Table C. - Persons Signing the Live Unemployment Register by Number of Days 

Continuously on the Register, Sex and Povince, as of OCIOBER 31, 1949. 
Number of Days Continuously on the Register 

Province and Sex 	 J under 1T 	 73 3fld T otal 	7_l2 	13-24 j 25-1$ 	49-72 f 
Newfoundland 

Male 
Female 

(Male) 
(Female) 

Prince Lad,ard Island 
Male 
F emal e 

Nova Scotia 
Male 
Female 

New Bx,inawick 
M ale 
Female 

Quebec 
Male 
Female 

Ontario 
Male 
Female 

Manitoba 
Male 
Female 

Saskatchewan 
Male 
Female 

Alberta 
Male 
Female 

British Columbia 
Male 
Female 

'1TAL - 
MALE 
FALE  

	

6,382 	1,661 

	

5,107 	1,341 

	

1,275 	320 

41,887 10,692 

	

30,711 	8,322 

	

11,176 	2,370 

	

31,235 	9,831 
21,406 7,248 

	

9,829 	2,583 

	

4,773 	1,660 

	

2,704 	1,059 

	

2,069 	601 

	

2,21.7 	839 

	

1,490 	662 

	

757 	177 

3,927 2,042 
2,902 1,665 
1,025 377 

17,163 4,401 
12,746 3384 
4,417 1,017 

115,429 33,050 
83,542 25,348 
31,887 7,702 

504 798 
425 632 
79 166 

4,840 6,975 
3 1 676 5,220 
1,1614  1,755 

3,352 4,716 
2,390 3,287 

962 1,429 

463 615 
236 302 
227 313 

229 281 
150 174 
79 107 

275 421 
177 265 
98 156 

1,967 2,868 
1,501 2,098 

466 770 

12,336 17,843 
9,145 12,955 
3,191 4,888 

1,129 615 
923 488 
206 127 

7,256 4,223 
5,246 2,968 
2,010 1,255 

4,662 2,643 
3,072 1,541 
1,590 1,102 

646 359 
309 155 
337 204 

324. 164 
186 84 
138 80 

415 216 
246 134 
169 82 

2,767 1,561 
2 1 070 1,052 

697 509 

18,713 10,640 
13,286 7,138 
5,427 3,502 

1,675 
1,298 

377 

7,901 
5,279 
2,622 

6,031 
3,868 
2,163 

1,030 
643 
387 

410 
234 
176 

558 
415 
143 

3,599 
2,641 

958 

22,847 
15,670 
7,177 
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Tableau C. - Personnes signant le registre actif du ch2mage solon le nombre do 

jours d'inscription continue au registre, is sexe et la province, 
au 31 OCTOBRE 1949. 

Nombre do 	jours 	ci' inscription continue 	au 	registre 
Province et E$XO 

Total 7-12 	I 13-24 25-48 	1  49-72 

Terre-N euve 61 14 10 5 10 9 13 
Hcrnrnes 49 11 9 2 9 6 12 
Femmes 12 3 1 3 1 3 1 

(Hommes) (3,385) (1,273) (171) (322) (618) (383) (618) 
(Feinmes) (117) (16) (10) (17) (18) (23) (33) 

lie du Prince Edouard 405 75 25 49 72 38 146 
Hornnes 264 57 14 33 43 22 95 
Feinnies 141 18 11 16 29 16 51 

Nouvelle Ecosse 7,349 1 1 8 671 1,115 1,432 812 1,484 
}iomines 6,163 1,599 567 942 1,182 688 1,185 
Femrnes 1,186 236 104 173 250 124 299 

Nouveau Brunswick 6,382 1,661 504 798 1,129 615 1,675 
Homtnes 5,107 1,341 425 632 923 488 1,298 
Femrnes 1,275 320 79 166 206 127 377 

Quebec 41,887 13,692 4,840 6,975 7,256 4,223 7,901 
Hornmes 30,711 8,322 3,676 5,220 5,246 2,968 5,279 
Fermnes ill,176 2,370 1,164 1,755 2,010 1,255 2,622 

Ontario 31,235 9,831 3,352 4,716 4,662 2,643 6,031 
Hommes 21,406 7,248 2,390 3,287 3,072 1,541 3,868 
Femmes 9 1 829 2,583 962 1,429 1,590 1,102 2,163 

Manitoba 4,773 1,660 463 615 646 359 1,030 
Hommes 2,704 1,059 236 302 309 155 643 
Femmes 2,069 601 227 313 337 204 387 

Saskatchewan 2,247 839 229 281 324 164 410 
Hommes 1,490 662 150 174 186 84 234 
Fnmes 757 177 79 107 138 80 176 

Alberta 3,927 2,042 275 421 415 216 558 
Hommes 2,902 1,665 177 265 246 134 4.15 
Fernmos 1,025 377 98 156 169 82 143 

Colombie Britannique 17,163 4,401 1,967 2,868 2,767 1,561 3,599 
Homrnes L2,746 3 ,'g, 1,501 2,098 2,O7() 1,052 2,641 
Femmes 1,417 1,017 466 770 697 509 958 

TAL - [15,429 33,050 12,336 17,843 18,713 10,640 22,847 
HOWES 83.L2 25,318 9,145 12,955  13,286 7,138 15,670 
FE&MES j3187 7,702 3,191 4,888 5,427 3,502 7,177 



Lahie D. - Disposition of Initial (I), Renewal (R) and Revised (Rev.) Claims; Special Requests not Granted1 ; 
Claims Referred to Courts of Referees 2  and Claims Pending at the end of the Month of OCTOBER 1949 and 
1948.  

Claims Adjudicated Claims 

Prov. 
T ota). 
Disposed - 

Entitled to Benefit Not Entitled to 
Special - 
tequests 

Referred 	i 
to Court$of 

Pending 

of Benefit xtGzntsd.teferees l 

Rev. I_ K_ Rev. Rev. Rev._ I K_ Rev. 
0ctober-1 949 

Nfld. 54 19 5 2 24 1 - 2 1 	II 22 3 - 

(2,790) (1,088) (244) (480) (408) (68) (23) 473) (6) 	' (961) (90) (534) 
P.E.I. 188 77 55 9 36 5 2 2 2 32 12 2 
N.S. 4,319 1,470 1,622 290 628 102 130 33 44 535 292 42 
N.B. 3,276 1,117 1069 191 469 53 48 15 14 547 340 44 
Que. 24,399 10,442 7,495 1,480 3,294 615 633 166 274 4,566 1,774 321 
Ont. 22,288 9,539 6,240 1,423 3,313 677 700 122 274 	j 3,499 1,352 295 
Man. 3,007 1,216 910 176 427 100 101 11 66 545 229 29 
Sask. 1,424 645 389 85 205 34 38 5 23 325 109 12 
Alta. 2,481 1,121 670 162 394 49 47 13 25 	! 483 127 30 
B.C. 10,825 4,148 3,821 639 1,481 378 256 23 79 1,845 772 138 

Total 72,261 29,794 22,576 4,457 _10,271 2,0141,955 392 802 12,399 5,010 913 

0ctober - 19 4 8 

P:E.I. 152 44 52 13 29 11 1 - 17 12 3 
N.S. 3,346 1,344 977 211 533 98 104 16 63 547 184 50 
N .B. 1,594 501 494 117 304 48 83 8 39 345 183 31 
Que. 13,158 4,584 3,318 764 2,457 (32 814 74 515 2,508 1,055 393 
Ont. 11,146 4,380 3,376 649 1,745 340 420 39 197 1 	2,632 753 202 
Man. 1,719 573 424 118 305 62 163 13 61 207 87 19 
Sask. 820 303 227 56 130 24 55 8 17 1 	221 62 22 

kite. 1,324 674 270 80 220 24 37 - 19 197 46 17 
B.C. 6,401 2,496 1,824 243 1,257 321 166 22 72 1,460 578 192 

Total 39,660 14,899 10,962 2,251 6,980 1,551 4853 181 983 8,134 2,960 929 

1. - Includes such requests as aritedatin, extension of the two-year period and cancellation of benefit year. 
2. - 1949 figurez include claims referreci th the Umpire. 

0' 



Tableau D. - Rg1nent des reclamations initiales (I), renouvelees (R) 	et revisees (Rev.) ; danandes speciaies 
rejetees 1- ; rCclamations souinises aux tribunaux arbitraux2 , et reclamations pendantes 'a la fin du 
mois d'OCTOBRE 1949  et 1948.  

Reclamations jugees eclama- iTotal des tions SOU- 
Pendantes Demandes 

a1VV. 	irecla'na- 
• 

tions 
. 

Avant droit a la N'ayant pas 
• 

droit 
1 specia..es mises aux 

.rluunaux 

rCgl6es prestation la prestation - 
• reje 	es 

abitrx - 

Rev. I H Rev. Rev. Rev. I It Rev. 
Octobre - 	1 	9 49 

T.-N. 54 19 5 2 24 1 - 2 1 22 3 - 

(2 0 790) (1,088) (244) (480) (408) (68) (23) (473) (6) (961) (90) (534) 

I.P.E. 188 77 55 9 36 5 2 2 2 32 12 2 
N.E. 4,319 1,470 1,622 290 628 102 130 33 44 535 292 42 
N.E. 3,276 1,117 1,369 191 469 53 48 15 14 547 340 44 
Qu6. 24,399 10,442 7,495 1,480 3,294 615 633 166 274 4,566 1,774 321 
Ont. 22,288 9,539 6,240 1,423 3013 677 700 122 274 3,499 1,352 295 
Man. 3,007 1,216 010 176 427 100 101 11 66 545 229 29 
Sask. 1,424 645 389 85 205 34 38 5 23 325 109 12 
Alta. 2,481 1,121 670 162 394 49 47 13 25 483 127 30 
C.B. 10,825 4,148 3,821 639 1,481 378 256 23 79 1,845 772 138 

Total 72,261 29,794 22,576 4457 10271 2,014 1,955 392 802 	1 1 12,399 5,010 913 

Octobre - 	1 	9 4 	8 
 

I.P.E.i 	152 44 52 13 29 2 11 1 - 17 12 3 

N.E. 3,346 1,344 977 211 533 98 104 16 63 547 184 50 

N.E. 1,594 501 494 117 304 48 83 8 39 	11 345 183 31 

Qu6. 13,158 1,584 3,318 764 2,457 632 814 74 515 2,508 1,055 393 
0t,. 11,146 4,380 3,376 649 1,745 340 420 39 197 2,632 753 202 

Man. 1,719 573 424 118 305 62 163 13 61 207 87 19 

Sask. 820 303 227 56 130 24 55 8 17 221 62 22 
Alta. 1,324 I 	674 270 80 220 24 37 - 19 197 46 17 
C.B. 6,401 	J 2,496 1,824 243 1,257 321 166 22 72 1,460 578 192 

Total 139 ,660 1 1499 10,962 	-2,2516,9801,5511,853 	181 	-983 	j 8,1342,960 	929 

I. - Y compris demandes d' antidate, de proldngation de la periode do dax ans et d'annulation do 1  annOe de prestation. 
2. - Lea chiffree de 1949  comprerrnent les reclamations soumisea 'a l'arbitrs. 



leble E. - Claimants not Entitled to Benefit in Each Province during OCTOBER 1949 and 1948,  with Chief Reasons 
for Non-Entitlement. 

Chief Reasons for I Non-Entitlement Year CANADA Nfld. P.E.I. I 	N.S. N.B. Que. I 	Ont. I 	Men. Sask. I Alta. I B.C. 
Insufficient Contri- 1949 5,685 17 (214) 24 427 357 1,973 1,484 225 103 224 851 
hutions while in 1948 3,120 19 313 191 997 792 134 514  116 504 
insurable employment 

Not unemployed 1949 377 - (18) 1 17 9 107 189 7 7 12 28 
1948 1,483 - 62 14 828 147 21 11 19 381 

Not capable of and 
not available for 1949 828 (20) 1 43 14 222 370 55 17 30 76 
work 191+8 564 

418 1 (14) 

- 

- 

44 

21 

13 

4 

199 

37 

166 

347 

40 

- 

28 

- 

20 

- 

54 

8 Loss of work due to 	1949 
a labour dispute 191+8 140 - - - 20 13 - - - 7 

Refused offer of 
work and neglected 1949 918 - (_) - 66 10 272 340 59 28 18 125 
opportunity to work 1948 1 1 274 9 62 56 483 302 131 47 27 157 

Discharged for 19149 709 - (5) 4 33 14 330 256 7 11 23 31 
misconduct 1948 4148 2 35 114  230 113 12 12 12 18 

Vnluntarily left 
empl"nt without 1949 4,035 3 (45) 10 206 123 1,226 1,303 226 98 150 690 
just cause 1948 2,813 11 191 129 963 781 170 39 70 456 

Other teasons 1949 1,270 4(183) 3 47 39 375 401 49 13 33 306 
1948 642 1 28 18 183 188 22 18 17 167 

TOTAL - 	 1949 14,240 	25 (99) 1  43 860 570 4,542 4,690 628 277 490 2,115 
19/8 10,384 42 735 435 3,903 2,505 530 209 281 1,744 



Tableau E. - R6clamants n'ayant pas droit 'a la prestatiori thins chaque province en OCTOBRE 1949  et  194$,  et 
principales raisons de P inadrnissihi1it. 

Raisons de I 
l'inadniiseibi1it Anrie CINADA T.-.N. I.P.E. N.E. I  N.B. Qua. Ont. Men. Sesk. A1ta. C.B. 

Contributions irisuf- 1949 5,685 17(214) 24 427 357 1 1 973 1,484 225 103 224 851 
fisantee dane un 194$ 3,120 19 313 191 997 792 134 54 116 504 

nploi assurabie 

Non en chiriage 1949 377 - 	 (18) 1 17 9 107 189 7 7 12 28 -- 
- 194$ 1,483 - 62 14 828 147 	21 11 19 381 

Incapable de 
trevajuer et non 1949 828 - 	 (20) 1 43 14 222 370 55 17 30 76 
dieponihie 1948 564 - 44 13 199 166 40 28 20 54 

Perte de travail 
due 'a 	diffrend un 1949 418 1 (14) - 21 4 37 347 - - - 8 

194$ 40 - - - 20 13 - - - 7 ouVrier 

Refuse tine offre de 
travail et laisse 1949 918 - 	 (-) - 66 10 272 340 59 28 18 125 
passer une occasion 1948 1,274 9 62 56 483 302 131 47 27 157 
de travailler 
Conge'die pour 	- 1949 709 - 	 () 4 33 14 330 256 7 ii. 23 31 
inconduite 1948 448 2 35 14 230 113 12 12 12 18 
Einplci ouitt,4  
v-'ttiriient 	sans 1949 4,035 3 	(45) 10 206 123 1,226 1,303 226 98 150 690 
raison valable 19/8 2,813 11 191 129 963 784 170 39 70 456 

Autres raisone 1949 1,270 4 (183) 	3 	47 	39 	375 	401 	49 	13 	33 	306 
1948 1 	642 	 1 	28 	18 	183 	188 	22 	18 	17 	167 

TOTAL - 	1949 114,240 25 (499) 	43 	860 570 4,542 	4,690 	628 	277 	490 2,115 
______ 	 1948 10,384 	 42 	735 435 3,903 	2,505 	530 	209 	281 1,744 
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Table F. - Number Commencing the Receipt of Benefit on Initial and 
Renewal Claims; 
Number of Days' Benefit Paid and Amount of Benefit Paid; 
by Province, OCTOBER 1949  and  1948. 

Number Commencing Benefit Number of Amount of 
On On Days' Benefit 

Province Total Initial Renewal Benefit P51d 
Persons Claims Claims Paid (in Dollars) 

October 	-1949 

Newfcuridland 17 16 1 1,102 2,795 
(923) (695) (228) (63,314) (156,988) 

Prince Edward 1 sland 109 70 39 7,361 15,066 
Nova Scotia 2,676 1,429 1,247 105,453 243,651 
New Brunswick 1,896 938 958 87,023 200,584 
Quebec 15,731 9,631 6,100 663,154 1,504, 818  
Ontario 11,405 7,120 4,285 442,935 1,025,444 
Manitoba 1,507 906 601 65,744 141,579 
Saskatchewan 725 453 272 28,651 62,602 
Alberta 1,111 751 360 39,888 89,838 
British Columbia 6,634 3,720 2,914 233,706 559,164 

Total - 41,811 25,034 16,777 1,675,017 3,845,541 

0 c t o b e r 	- 1 	9 	4 	8 

Prince Edward Island 106 60 46 5,181 . 	9,813 
Nova Scotia 1,706 927 779 74,127 151,823 
New Brunswick 907 509 398 41,894 82,903 
Quebec 6,808 4,190 2,618 283,540 555,647 
Ontaric 5,581 3,436 2,145 235,028 466,231 
Manitoba 820 505 315 44,493 86,766 
Saskatchewan 441 255 186 19,931 38,834 
Alberta 1,300 1,112 188 28,730 60,347 
British Columbia 3,662 2 1 219 1,443 --145,506 3111195 

Total - 21,331 13,213 8 1 118 878,430 1,763,559 



Tableau F. - Nombre de ceux qul ccrnmencent i recevoir des prestations sur 
rc1amation initiale et rc1smaticn renouve1e; 

Nombre do jours indnnis€s et inontant des prestations versées 
par province, OC'IOBRE 1949  et  1948. 

	

Nombre 	de ceux qui cotnmencent 	Nombre de 	Montant 
a recevoir des prestations 	jours 	des pres- 

T 	
Sur re- 	

I-mau 

Sur re- 	indemni&és tations o a 	clarnatlon clainatjon 	 veres 
1i1 ve1ee 	 - 
0 c t o b r e - 1 9 4 9 

	

17 	16 	1 	- 1,102 	2,795 

	

(923) 	(695) 	(228) 	(63,314) 	(156,988) 

	

109 	70 	39 	7,361 	15066 

	

2,676 	1,429 	1,247 	105,453 	243,651 

	

1,896 	938 	958 	87,023 	200,584 

	

15,731 	9,631 	6,100 	663,151+ 	1,504,818 

	

11,405 	7,120 	4,285 	442,935 	1,025,442. 

	

1,507 	906 	601 	65,744 	141,579 

	

725 	453 	272 	28,651 	62,602 

	

1,111 	751 	360 	39,888 	89,838 

	

6,634 	3,720 	2,914 	233,706 	559,164 

P rc vine 8 

Terre--N euve 

lie du Prince Edcuard' 
N0uvelle Ecosse 
Nouveau Brunswick 
Qucbec 
Ontario 
M anitcha 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Colombie BritannLaue 

Total - 	41,811 	25,034 
	

16,777 	1,675,017 	3,845,541 

lie du Prince Wcuard 106 60 46 
Neuvelle Eccsse 1,706 927 779 
Nouveau Brunswick 1 	907 509 398 
u€bec 6 1 808 4,190 2,618 

Ontario 5,581 3,436 2,145 
Manithha 820 505 315 
Saskatchewan 441 255 186 
Alberta 1 1 300 1,112 188 
Colombie Britannique 1-2 662 2,219 1,443 

Total - 1,331 13,213 8,118 

1948 
5,181 9,813 

74,127 151 1 823 
41,894 82,903 

283,540 555,647 
235,028 466,231 
44,493 86,766 
19,931 38,834 
28,730 60,347 

145,506 311495 

878,430 	1,763,559 
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Table G. - Nunber of Perscns Receiving Benefit; 
Number of Benefit Days Paid and Amount of Benefit Paid; 
by Province, for Week OC'IOYiER 15 to 21, inclusive. 

Number Number of Amount of 
Province Receiving Days' Benefit Benefit Peid 

Benefit Paid (in Do1lar) 

Newfoundland 41 332 832 

(2,494) (15,394) (39,122) 

Prince Edward Island 342 1,936 3,958 

Nova beotla 4,695 24,131 55,771 

New Br,inwjck 
	

3,800 
	

20,466 
	47,493 

Quebec 
	

27,251 
	

157, 544 
	

359,197 

Ontario 
	

19,520 
	

107,102 
	

247,358 

Manitoba 
	2,832 	 15,882 

	
34,266 

Saskatchewan 
	1,252 

	
6,815 	 15,295 

Alberta 
	1,907 	 9,088 

	
21,003 

British Columbia 
	10,198 
	

57,054 
	

136, 513 

	

-T  TOTAL - 	 71,838 	 400,350 	 921,686 



a 

Tableau G. - Nombre de prestataires; 
Nombre de jours indnisés et montant dps prestations versées; 
par province, pour la semaine du 15 au 21 OCIDERE, inclusivement. 

Nombre de 	Noinbre de 	1 Montant des 
Province 	I 	prestataires 	jours 	prestations 

indenniss 	vers6es (en dol]s) 

Terre-Naive 	1 	41 	1 	332 

	

(2,494) 	(15,394) 
832 

(39,122) 

lie du Prince Edouard 342 1,936 3,958 

Nouvelle Ecosse 4,695 24,131 55,771 

Nouveau Brunswick 3,800 20,466 47,493 

Quebec 27,251 157,544 359,197 

Ontario 199520 
l 	107,102 247,358 

Manitoba 2,832 15,882 34,266 

Saskatchewan 1,252 6,815 15,295 

Alberta 1,907 9,088 21,003 

Colombia Britannioue 10,198 57,054 136,513 

TOTAL - 	I 	71,838 	 400,350 	 921,686 
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